

IASA 720 Providence Road Malvern, PA 19355 www.iasa.org

Media Contact Tiffany Stokes, Marketing Specialist Email: <u>stokes@theinstitutes.org</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 3, 2025

IASA Announces Open Nominations for the 2025 IMPACT Awards

Malvern Pa. (March 3, 2025) – The Insurance Accounting and Systems Association (IASA) is pleased to announce that nominations for the 2025 IASA IMPACT Awards are open through March 28. This is an opportunity to recognize outstanding contributions to the insurance industry, and nominations are welcome from both IASA members and non-members alike.

"We are excited to highlight the Industry Trailblazer Award, which honors a company that has made a significant impact through product innovation, exemplary customer service, sustainability efforts, or corporate strategy," Rod Van Genderen, IASA Advisory Board Chair-Elect. "If you know of an organization setting new standards in the industry, even if that company is yours, we encourage you to submit a nomination!"

In addition to the Industry Trailblazer Award, two individual honors are also open for nominations: IASA Volunteer of the Year and Speaker/Educator of the Year. These awards recognize IASA members who have made extraordinary contributions in volunteer service and educational efforts within IASA.

Nominations for all three awards will be accepted through March 28, 2025, and winners will be announced at IASA Xchange[™], June 8, 2025, in St. Louis. For more information and to submit your nomination, visit <u>iasa.org/awards</u>.

About IASA

For nearly 100 years, the Insurance Accounting & Systems Association (IASA) has been the trusted source of knowledge and education connecting the community of insurance professionals in accounting, finance, systems, and technology.

With over 500 insurance carriers and solution providers representing over 12,000 professionals, IASA membership encompasses diverse functions within the insurance industry all with a core focus on COMMUNITY, EDUCATION, and CONNECTION. IASA is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization featuring 18 local chapters and national events such as our annual IASA Xchange conference and tradeshow. Learn more at IASA.org.

About IASA Xchange[™]

IASA's annual signature event attracts an estimated 500 members and industry partners each year. The conference is filled with CPE-eligible content, inspiring keynote speakers, workshops, tradeshow, networking, social events, and IASA business and ceremonial meetings. IASA Xchange[™] 2025 will be held in St. Louis, June 8–10, 2025. Learn more at <u>iasa.org/xchange</u>.

About The Institutes

The Institutes[®] are a not-for-profit comprised of diverse affiliates that educate, elevate, and connect people in the essential disciplines of risk management and insurance. Through products and services offered by The Institutes nearly 20 affiliated business units, people and organizations are empowered to help those in need with a focus on understanding, predicting, and preventing losses to create a more resilient world. Learn more at <u>Global.TheInstitutes.org</u>.

The Institutes is a registered trademark of The Institutes. All rights reserved.

###